M-FIAM3MS1 fiches techniques PDF
Vicor Corporation - Military 270Vin Filter Input Attenuator Module
	Numéro de référence	M-FIAM3MS1
	Description	Military 270Vin Filter Input Attenuator Module
	Fabricant	 Vicor Corporation
	Logo
1 Page
	 	No Preview Available !

• 2nd Generation 300V Input
DC-DC converters
Part Number Format
M-FIAM3 M 2 1
Product
Product Grade(°C)
H = –40 to +100
M = –55 to +100
Pin Style
1 = Short
2 = Long
*S=Short ModuMate
*N=Long ModuMate
Baseplate
1 = Slotted
2 = Threaded
3 = Thru-hole
Parameter
Min Typ Max
Input voltage
180Vdc 270Vdc 375Vdc
Output current
3A
Inrush limiting
0.018A/µF
Transient immunity
EMI:MIL-STD-461E
Conducted emissions: CE101, CE102
Conducted susceptibility: CS101, CS114, CS115, CS116
Dielectric withstand
1,500Vrms
2,121Vdc
Efficiency
96% 98%
Internal voltage drop
3.0Vdc 5.0Vdc
ON/OFF control
Enable (ON)
0.0Vdc
1.0Vdc
Disable (OFF)
3.5Vdc
5.0Vdc
External capacitance
10µF
22µF
Weight
3.1 (88) 4 (113)
Warranty
2
Remarks
Continuous
Exceeds limits of MIL-STD-704E
Input/Output to base
Input/Output to base
@ 3A, 100°C baseplate
Referenced to –Vout.
100kΩ internal pull-up resistor
See illustration C1 on page 3.
400V
Ounces (grams)
Years
*Compatible with SurfMate and InMate socketing systems.
Thermal Resistance
MTBF per MIL-HDBK-217F
Parameter
Baseplate to sink; flat, greased surface